	·····		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Enkidu Research, Inc. 247 Pine Hill Road Spencerport, NY 14559 Individual(s)	DynaVox Systems LLC 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203  Individual(s) citizenship:		
Association	Association		
General Partnership	General Partnership		
Limited Partnership Limited Partnership			
X Corporation - State: New York	X Limited Liability Company - State: Delaware Corporation		
Additional name(s) attached? No	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No		
Nature of Conveyance: _X_ Assignment Security A			
Other (specify):	greement Change of Name Merger		
Execution Date: January 12/2004			
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):  X The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):			
78/315,075 for ENKIDU & Device 78/315,100 for ENKIDU 78/315,111 for IMPACT The document relates to Registration No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached Yes X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations     involved: 1		
•	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)		
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	Recordal Fee: \$90.00  Please charge the recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005		
Docket: 1-24737			
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Oliver E. Todd, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
Hame of Ferson digning dignature			
	Page 1 of 5		

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enkidu Research, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 247 Pine Hill Road, Spencerport, New Yourk 14559, hereinbelow called "Assignor", has certain ownership or use rights in and/or has used in its business certain trademarks, trade names, product trade dress, trade secrets, copyrights, domain names and other intellectual property including, but not limited to the following:

## Trademarks, Trade Names and Trade Dress:

Enkidu

Enkidu Research logo

Enkidu Research, Inc.

Impact

The appearance and packaging for all products manufactured by or for Assignor

#### Trade Secrets:

**Business plans** 

Customer lists

Business procedures, including, but not limited to the following:

Overall internal structure and implementation of Impact software

Methods and implementation of page storage

Design and implementation of event processing stream in Impact

Algorithms and implementation of Foresight word prediction engine

Algorithms and implementation of prediction database generation

Methods and implementation of efficient prediction database storage

Algorithms and implementation of character prediction

Algorithms and implementation of string and phrase prediction

Algorithms and implementation of character-level disambiguation

Algorithms and implementation of word-level disambiguation

Page 1

8-3an-04 9:27 PM 106144 000400425907 05

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0892

Algorithms and implementation of keyboard optimization techniques

Algorithms and implementation of ambiguous keyboard optimization techniques

Algorithms and implementation of automatic abbreviation expansion

Algorithms and implementation of graphics preparation

Methods and implementation of efficient storage and indexing of graphics

Methods and implementation of graphics display/presentation

Algorithms and implementation of user emulation methods

Algorithms and implementation of web crawler for text database generation

Algorithms and implementation of Virtual Augmentative Communicate Device (VACD)

Algorithms and implementation of speech recognition integration and domain shifting

Methods and implementation of initial Frametalker design

Methods and implementation of dedicated device "lock-out"

Methods and implementation of auto-install

Methods and implementation of hybrid CE/Windows systems

Methods and implementation of Extractor update software

Methods and implementation of Impact Production Manager

## Copyrights:

Copyrights in all artwork, computer software, and marketing materials used by Assignor in its business (except as licensed from third parties), including but not limited to the following unregistered copyrights:

Impact User Manual

Impact Quick Start Guides

Supplemental Impact documentation

Enkidu web pages

Product advertising

Page 2

Impact software

ChatPC software

Peripheral software on Impact and ChatPC devices

Source code for Impact

Source code for peripheral functions in Impact products

Source code for peripheral functions in generating Impact products

Supplemental source code

Source Code for a software application known as "Production Manager" which software Seller used to develop its products.

Source code for supplemental Impact software including the software known as "Sentinel", "Butler", "Installer", "CFLauncher", "MyToday", "DwellCE", "KeyCE", "PromWriter", and "Autorun". Collectively, these applications are used to install, maintain, and augment Impact software running on Windows CE platforms.

Source code for software application known as "Bumper" which is used by Seller to format symbols for its products.

Source code for software application known as "Extractor" which is used by Seller to distribute updates, patches, and supplemental files to customers.

Source code used for SBIR grant work.

### Domain Names:

enkidu.org

enkidu,net

enkiduresearch.com

WHEREAS, DynaVox Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2100 Wharton Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15203, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said intellectual property, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks and trade names;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby

Page 3

8-Jan-04 9:27 PM 106144.000400/425907.05 sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said intellectual property, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks and trade names, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

This intellectual property assignment is made pursuant to and is subject to the terms of the First Amended and Restated Agreement for Purchase of Assets, dated as of October 2, 2003, as amended by a Further Amendment dated November 7, 2003, and a Third Amendment dated as of January 9, 2004 (as amended, the "Asset Purchase Agreement") among ENKIDU RESEARCH, INC., a New York corporation, GREGORY W. LESHER, an individual, BRYAN J. MOULTON, an individual, ROBERT GEENEN, an individual, JEFFERY HIGGINBOTHAM, an individual, Employer, as buyer, SUNRISE MEDICAL INC., a Delaware corporation, and SUNRISE MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation. The intellectual property assigned hereby does not include any intellectual property that is not included within the term Purchased Assets as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement. Any rights Assignor may have to the intellectual property assigned hereunder that is owned by a third party is transferred to Assignee only to the extent and subject to compliance with the terms of Assignor's license for such intellectual property regarding transfer.

This Assignment is executed effective the 12th day of January, 2004.

ENKIDU RESEARCH, INC., a New York corporation

By:	
	Gregory W. Lesher, President
	211801/C' = 111111111111111111111111111111111

(Corporate Seal)		
STATE OF LUISLOWS	:	SS:
COUNTY OF WALKSLA		55.

On this 12 day of 300, 2004, before me personally came Dr. Gregory W. Lesher, to me known and known to be to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Enkidu Research, Inc., the company described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the said company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal and has been properly affixed in accordance with the charter, bylaws and regulations of said company; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the Board of Directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

(SEAL) NOTARY
PUBLIC
8-Jan-04 9:27 PM
106144.000400/425907.05

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

Notary Public

Page 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0895